AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF THE SEA BRIGHT SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, JULY 14, 2021, 3:00 P.M.

This meeting will be held in person in the meeting room at 1167 Ocean Avenue.

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

- a. Secretary's verification of Open Public Meetings Act compliance
- **b.** Attendance Roll Call
- c. Approval of the June 9, 2021 Minutes

3. **GENERAL BUSINESS**

a. New Application

Sea Bright Beach Yoga Events:

Thursday 7/22/21, from 7:00 to 8:30 p.m. and Sunday, 8/1/21 from 6:00 to 8:00 p.m.

Christa Russo, 114 S. Linden Ave., Highlands, NJ 07732, 908-447-9408, seabrightbeachyoga@gmail.com

b. New Application

Tigger House Foundation Beach Volleyball, Student Alliance Celebrations, 7/29, 8/19, and 9/2/21, 3 to 5 p.m., @30 attendees, pizza and water to be served

Amy Thomas, 93 Shrewsbury Ave., Suite 7, Red Bank, NJ 07701, 908-433-6835, amy@tiggerhouse.org

c. New Application

Carroll and Bilarczyk Wedding Ceremony on the Beach, Friday, 8/6/21, 5:30 p.m., @ 45 minutes, approx. 20 people

Katie Carroll, 167 Bridge Avenue, Red Bank, NJ 07701, 908-400-3802, carrollkm76@hotmail.com

d. New Application

Bike to Bites Location (Drone) Shoot, Two River Pictures, Thursday, 7/15/21, 11:30 a.m., @ 90 minutes, Ocean Ave., adjacent to Angelica's restaurant

Two River Pictures, 2 Hennessy Blvd., Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716, 732-741-1400, bbess@tworiverpictures.com

e. Request for additional time to film

MFA Thesis Film Shoot at the public beach, Approx. off E. Church Street, near the water, Wednesday and Thursday, August 24 and 25, 8:00 p.m. - 7:00 a.m., 3 cast members and 8 crew members Jonathan M. Crefeld II, 3 Pearl Street, Bloomingdale, NJ 07403, 201-650-1118

Additional requests:

Requesting early morning film shoots, August 15 and 16, 5:00 a.m. - 8:00 a.m.

Requesting an additional overnight film shoot, August 26, 8:00 p.m. - 7:00 a.m.

4. ANY OTHER BUSINESS TO BE HEARD BY THE COMMITTEE

5. CLOSING ITEMS

- a. Announcement of the next SBSEC Meeting: August 11, 2021, 3:00 p.m.
- b. Meeting Adjournment

Candace B. Mitchell, Secretary